Basketball Schedule

S 11/1 - 12:00 — AT Washington SCRIMMAGE
T11/11-6:00 — AT Miami Trace SCRIMMAGE

T11/18 -5:00 - AT Liberty Bible Academy

F 11/21 - 5:30 - AT Adams County Christian School
M 11/24 - 5:30 — AT Temple Christian School — Dayton
T 11/25-6:00 - Ohio Valley Christian School

M 12/1 - 5:00 - Ross County Christian Academy

T 12/2 -5:00 — AT Ross County Christian Academy

F 12/5 -2:45/5:00 — AT Milford Christian (Bulldog Classic)

Teams:

VG

VG

VG/VB

JHG/VB

JHG/VB

VG

JHG/VG

JHB/VB

VG/VB

S 12/6 - TBD - AT Milford Christian Academy (Bulldog Classic) VG/VB

TH 12/11 - 5:00 - AT Hillsboro Christian Academy

S 12/13 - 4:30 — AT Ohio Valley Christian School

T 12/16 -5:00 - AT Milford Christian Academy

F 12/19-5:00 - Liberty Bible Academy

F 1/2 -6:00 - Alumni Scrimmage

M 1/5-5:00 — AT Ross County Christian Academy
T1/6 -5:00 - Cozaddale Baptist Academy

F 1/9 - 5:00 - Milford Christian Academy

T1/13 -5:00 — Wilmington Christian Academy

F 1/16 - 5:00 - Crusader/Future Prospects Showcase
S 1/17 - TBD - Crusader/Future Prospects Showcase
T 1/20 - 5:00 - Hillsboro Christian Academy

F 1/23 - 5:00 - Ross County Christian Academy
T1/27 - 5:00 — AT Wilmington Christian Academy

F 1/30 - 5:00 — AT Cozaddale Baptist Academy

S 1/31-11:00 - Shekinah JV

T 2/3 -5:00 - AT Christian Academy School (Sydney)

JHG/VG/VB

VG

VG/VB

VG/VB

VG/VB

JHG/VG

JHB/VB

JHB/NVG/VB

JHG/JHB/VG/VB

VG/VB

VG/VB

JHG/VG/VB

JHB/VB

JHG/JHB/VG/VB

JHB/VB

VG

VG

F 2/6 - TBD - SOCC Tournament @ Southern State in Hillsboro

S 2/7 -TBD - SOCC Tournament @ Southern State in Hillsboro

T 2/10-5:00 - AT Mars Hill Academy

JHG/JHB/VB

Last Updated 11/12/25

Leave Time:

3:45

3:30

4:00

3:45

12:45/3:15

TBD

3:30

2:15

3:15

3:45

3:45

3:30

2:45

3:30



OCSAA Tournament Dates

JH First Round 1/26-31

JH Second Round 2/2-7

JH Regionals 2/9-14

JH Finals 2/21

Varsity First Round 2/9-14
Varsity Second Round 2/16-21
Varsity Regionals 2/23-28

Varsity Finals 3/6-7



