Basketball Schedule	Teams:	Leave Time:
S 11/1 – 12:00 – AT Washington SCRIMMAGE	VG	
T 11/11 – 6:00 – AT Miami Trace SCRIMMAGE	VG	
T 11/18 – 5:00 – AT Liberty Bible Academy	VG/VB	3:45
F 11/21 – 5:30 – AT Adams County Christian School	JHG/VB	3:30
M 11/24 – 5:30 – AT Temple Christian School – Dayton	JHG/VB	4:00
T 11/25 – 6:00 – Ohio Valley Christian School	VG	
M 12/1 – 5:00 – Ross County Christian Academy	JHG/VG	
T 12/2 – 5:00 – AT Ross County Christian Academy	JHB/VB	3:45
F 12/5 – 2:45/5:00 – AT Milford Christian (Bulldog Classic)	VG/VB	12:45/3:15
S 12/6 – TBD – AT Milford Christian Academy (Bulldog Classic) VG/VB	TBD
TH 12/11 – 5:00 – AT Hillsboro Christian Academy	JHG/VG/VB	3:30
S 12/13 – 4:30 – AT Ohio Valley Christian School	VG	2:15
T 12/16 – 5:00 – AT Milford Christian Academy	VG/VB	3:15
F 12/19 – 5:00 – Liberty Bible Academy	VG/VB	
F 1/2 – 6:00 – Alumni Scrimmage	VG/VB	
M 1/5 – 5:00 – AT Ross County Christian Academy	JHG/VG	3:45
T 1/6 – 5:00 – Cozaddale Baptist Academy	JHB/VB	
F 1/9 – 5:00 – Milford Christian Academy	JHB/VG/VB	
T 1/13 – 5:00 – Wilmington Christian Academy	JHG/JHB/VG/VB	
F 1/16 – 5:00 – Crusader/Future Prospects Showcase	VG/VB	
S 1/17 – TBD – Crusader/Future Prospects Showcase	VG/VB	
T 1/20 – 5:00 – Hillsboro Christian Academy	JHG/VG/VB	
F 1/23 – 5:00 – Ross County Christian Academy	JHB/VB	
T 1/27 – 5:00 – AT Wilmington Christian Academy	JHG/JHB/VG/VB	3:45
F 1/30 – 5:00 – AT Cozaddale Baptist Academy	JHB/VB	3:30
S 1/31 – 11:00 – Shekinah JV	VG	
T 2/3 – 5:00 – AT Christian Academy School (Sydney)	VG	2:45
F 2/6 – TBD – SOCC Tournament @ Southern State in Hillsboro		
S 2/7 – TBD – SOCC Tournament @ Southern State in Hillsboro		
T 2/10 – 5:00 – AT Mars Hill Academy	JHG/JHB/VB	3:30
	Last Updated 11/12/25	

OCSAA Tournament Dates

JH First Round 1/26-31

JH Second Round 2/2-7

JH Regionals 2/9-14

JH Finals 2/21

Varsity First Round 2/9-14

Varsity Second Round 2/16-21

Varsity Regionals 2/23-28

Varsity Finals 3/6-7